

Leading Edge Equipment

506 Hwy 2 West PO Box 1108

Devils Lake, ND 58301

Phone: 701-662-4948

Michigan, ND 701-259-2115 Hampden, ND 701-868-3261

Devils Lake, ND Carrington, ND 701-662-4948 701-652-3144



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

BRYCE HOIME 9972 HWY 17 EDMORE ND 58330 **BRYCE HOIME** 9972 HWY 17 EDMORE ND 58330 Invoice Number: Invoice Date: Location:

156514 10/20/2016

Work Order Number: Payment Type:

36198 Check

Bus Phone: 701-644-2333

Prv Phone:

Bus Phone: 701-644-2333 Prv Phone:

Page:

.1 of 4

Make/Model: JOHN DEERE 9760STS Meter:

Serial Number:

Eq ID:

1962

H09760S716415

13323W

Gen- Retail

COMPLAINT:

General Repairs BRANDON COMBINE WILL NOT START.

CORRECTION:

Technician Comments:

removed all of the tin covering the engine, intake pipe, and the turbo. removed the valve cover to check that all of the valves moved like they should, removed the cylinder head and checked the cylinder liner hight and it was low but the cylinders looked bad from being over heated, we ordered a reman long block, removed the rest of the old engine and transfered the EGR, turbo exhauset manifild, thermostat housing, oil pan, front cover, fly wheel and the dampners, i reused the injectors with new feed tubes for each one, installed the valve cover and raised the engine up into place and mounted it up to the combine, hooked up all the hoses and lines, covered the turbo with screen to keep big peices of material out and and tryed starting it, would not fire and we found that the injector wiring harness was ruined, got a new one from carrington after scott FINALY got back, installed it and got the motor fired up . it ran roungh so we did several misfire and cut out tests, i ran injector cleaner though it which helped, new injector will be needed this winter, checked for any leaks and washed off where repairs were made, dumped in some fuel cleaner in tank. 1962/2837 hours(7)

<u>Part Number</u> 14M7298	Description FLANGE NUT			Quantity 4.00	List Price 0.78	Net Price 0.78	Extended Price \$3.12	Taxed Ind N
19M7791	Bolt			1.00	1.88	1.88	\$1.88	N
19M7866	SCREW	•		5.00	0.87	0.87	\$4.35	N
19M7897	Screw			1.00	1.16	1.16	\$1.16	N
19M7935	Cap Screw			3.00	1.95	1.95	\$5.85	N!
19M8292	Screw			2.00	1.88	1.88	\$3.76	N
19M8320	Screw		. 1	1.00	1.88	1.88	\$1.88	\mathbf{N}^{l}
19M8637	Cap Screw			6.00	1.47	1.47	\$8.82	N ₁
19M8889	Cap Screw			1.00	2.65	2.65	\$2.65	N
19M8896	Screw		•	1.00	5.32	5.32	\$5.32	N
21M7473	Screw			2.00	2.10	2.10	\$4.20	Ν
AH168456	Splined Coupling			1.00	595.70	595.70	\$595.70	N
AH212294	FILTER ELE			1.00	160.51	160.51	\$160.51	N



Leading Edge Equipment 506 Hwy 2 West

PO Box 1108

Devils Lake, ND 58301 Phone: 701-662-4948

Michigan, ND 701-259-2115 Hampden, ND 701-868-3261

Devils Lake, ND 701-662-4948

Carrington, ND 701-652-3144



Invoice To Account No:	Deliver To:	SERV	ICE INVOICE
BRYCE HOIME	BRYCE HOIME	Invoice Number:	156514
9972 HWY 17	9972 HWY 17	Invoice Date:	10/20/2016
EDMORE ND 58330	EDMORE ND 58330	Location:	2
		Work Order Number:	36198
		Payment Type:	Check
Bus Phone: 701-644-2333	Bus Phone: 701-644-2333		
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	2 of 4

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	,	Eq ID:		Fleet No:	,
JOHN DEERE 9760STS	1962	H09760S716415		13323W		Street .	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						,
Gen- Retail DZ100553	THERMOSTAT		2.00	21.44	21.44	\$42.88	N
H168359	Hose		1.00	19.34	19.34	\$19.34 ·	N;
HDWE	1/4L LB H	•	5.00	0.71	0.71	\$3.55	N
JD7147	Ball Bearing		1.00	11.33	11.33	\$11.33	N
R26333	Washer		1.00	5.51	5.51	\$5.51	N
R503983	Dipstick Tube		1.00	67.75	67.75	\$67.75	N
R504810	O-Ring		3.00	2.67	2.67	\$8.01	N
R519398	Gasket		1.00	2.43	2.43	\$2.43	N.
R519426	Screw		2.00	2.07	2.07	\$4.14	N;
R519439	Cap Screw		6.00	1.60	1.60	\$9.60	N ¹
R519654	Screw		6.00	2.44	2.44	\$14.64	N,
R520121	CAP SCREW		4.00	1.84	1.84	\$7.36	Ν
R520410	Cap Screw		1.00	11.99	11.99	\$11.99	N,
R520441	Elec. Connector Accessory		1.00	8.57	8.57	\$8.57	N:
R521379	Hose		1.00	18.55	18.55	\$18.55	N
R526807	Seal		1.00	12.53	12.53	\$12.53	N!
R63548	O-Ring		6.00	0.63	0.63	\$3.78	N
RE509672	FILTER ELE		1.00	21.43	21.43	\$21.43	N
RE523811	Sensor		1.00	307.08	307.08	\$307.08	N,
RE525523	FILTER ELE		1.00	110.45	110.45	\$110,45	N;
RE526518	Oil Line		1.00	68.71	68.71	\$68.74	Ν
RE530194	Water Pump		1.00	379.43	379.43	\$379.43	N:
RE531195	FITTING		6.00	30.10	30.10	\$180.60	N.
RE531603	Coolant Heater		1.00	73.70	73.70	\$73.70	N
RE556468	STARTING AID		1.00	4.20	4.20	\$4.20	Υ:



Leading Edge Equipment

506 Hwy 2 West PO Box 1108

Devils Lake, ND 58301 Phone: 701-662-4948

Michigan, ND 701-259-2115

Hampden, ND 701-868-3261

Devils Lake, ND 701-662-4948

Carrington, ND 701-652-3144



Invoice To Account No:	Deliver To:	SERVI	CE INVOICE
BRYCE HOIME 9972 HWY 17	BRYCE HOIME 9972 HWY 17	Invoice Number:	156514 10/20/2016
EDMORE ND 58330	EDMORE ND 58330	Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:	2 36198 Check
Bus Phone: 701-644-2333 Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: 701-644-2333 Prv Phone:	Page:	3 of 4

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:		Eq ID:		Fleet No:	
JOHN DEERE 9760STS	1962	H09760S716415		13323W		5- 20 _{1.2}	
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Gen- Retail			4.00	047.00	047.00	\$247.26	N
RE558114	Wiring Harness		1.00	317.36	317.36	\$317.36	IN
SE501746	COMPLETE B		1.00	14,455.32	14,455.32	\$14,455.32	N,
SW10967P1	Filter Element		1.00	4.57	4.57	\$4.57	Υ
T35390	Plug		1.00	10.44	10.44	\$10.44	N
TY22042Q	BREAK-IN		24.00	4.41	4.41	\$105.84	N
TY26101	Cleaning Solvent		3.00	5.17	5.17	\$15.51	Υ
TY26661	Break-In Plus Oil 10W30		2.00	20.99	20.99	\$41.98	Y
TY26795	Torq-Gard 10W 5 gal.		1.00	81.51	81.51	\$81.51	· Y
TY26828	Keep Clean 3.78 L (1 gal. US)		1.00	65.45	65.45	\$65.45	Υ
TY27017	Fuel Conditioner		1.00	65.43	65.43	\$65.43	Y
L-1/8	DRILL BIT		1.00	5.14	5.14	\$5.14	Ν
L-13/64	DRILL BIT		1.00	8.37	8.37	\$8.37	N.
Miscellaneous	Description	Q	uantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price Tax	ed Ind
FREIGHT	DO NOT USE		2.00	8.76	8.76	\$17.52	N



Leading Edge Equipment

506 Hwy 2 West PO Box 1108

Devils Lake, ND 58301 Phone: 701-662-4948

Michigan, ND 701-259-2115 Hampden, ND 701-868-3261

Devils Lake, ND Carrington, ND 701-662-4948 701-652-3144



SERVICE INVOICE Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: **BRYCE HOIME BRYCE HOIME Invoice Number:** 156514 9972 HWY 17 9972 HWY 17 Invoice Date: 10/20/2016 EDMORE ND 58330 EDMORE ND 58330 Location: 2 36198 Work Order Number: Check Payment Type: Bus Phone: 701-644-2333 Bus Phone: 701-644-2333 4 of 4 Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No: JOHN DEERE 9760STS 13323W 1962 H09760S716415 Gen- Retail 80.00 4.00 \$320.00 Ν **HAULING** BILLABLE HAULING 4.00 **OL&M Charges:** <u>Description</u> **Value** \$265,20 RESURACE BLOCK #2780-266652 Labor: \$7,000.00 Parts: \$17,373.68 OL&M: \$265.20 Misc: \$337.52 Sub-Total: \$24,976.40

Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Accessories

\$50.00

* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *

Customer PO No:

BRANDON

Tax Exempt No:

ON FILE

Advisor:

SCOTT BROSSART

Labor: Parts:

\$7,000.00 \$17,373.68

OL&M: Misc: \$265.20 \$387.52

Sales Tax:

\$19.50

Grand Total:

\$25,045.90

A 48.24

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase is subject to the Multi-Use Account Agreement.

PARTS RETURN POLICY: Parts must be returned within 10 days for a full refund. After 10 days, subject to a 25% discount. After 30 days, subject to a 50% discount. Request for refund must be accompanied by original invoice. Special order parts are cash when ordered and not returnable. Customer pays freight on special order parts.

I CERTIFY THE ITEMS ON THIS INVOICE ARE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE. IF THESE ARE NOT USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS PURPOSE, I WILL BE LIABLE FOR THE TAX, INTEREST, AND PENALTY.

Received hy:	Date:	
Neceived by		***************************************



Leading Edge Equipment

506 Hwy 2 West PO Box 1108

Devils Lake, ND 58301 Phone: 701-662-4948 Michigan, ND 701-259-2115

Hampden, ND 701-868-3261

Devils Lake, ND Carrington, ND 701-662-4948 701-652-3144



100.

Invoice To Account No:	Deliver To:	SERV	ICE INVOICE
BRYCE HOIME	BRYCE HOIME	Invoice Number:	157568
9972 HWY 17	9972 HWY 17	Invoice Date:	10/26/2016
EDMORE ND 58330	EDMORE ND 58330	Location:	2
		Work Order Number:	36712
		Payment Type:	Credit Card
Bus Phone: 701-644-2333	Bus Phone: 701-644-2333		0.00
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	1 of 2

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9760STS		H09760S716415	13323W	

Gen- Retail

COMPLAINT:

General Repairs KEN SERVICE CALL COMBINE DIED IN FEILD. CALL 351-7100. HE WILL SHOW YOU WHERE IT IS.

CORRECTION:

Technician Comments:

check and test eng trouble...found no rail fuel pressure..install new suction control valve and retest ...still no rail psi... remove high pressure pump ..trouble removing gear...found pump locked and key sheared in gear..remove and return scv and install new high pressure fuel pump and gear and key..time pump and fuel system and ressaemble combine and run and test(4)

Part Number R518254	<u>Description</u> Gear	<u>Quantity</u> 1.00	<u>List Price</u> 301.98	<u>Net Price</u> 301.98	Extended Price Taxed Ind \$301.98 N	1
R91360	Nut	1.00	1.23	1.23	\$1.23 N	Ý
RE571640	Fuel Injection Pump	1.00	2,499.26	2,499.26	\$2,499.26 N	
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price Taxed Ind	



Leading Edge Equipment

506 Hwy 2 West PO Box 1108

Devils Lake, ND 58301 Phone: 701-662-4948

Michigan, ND 701-259-2115 Hampden, ND 701-868-3261

Devils Lake, ND 701-662-4948

Carrington, ND 701-652-3144



Invoice To Account No:		Delive	er To:				SERVIC	E INVO	CE
BRYCE HOIME		BRY	CE HOIME			Invoice Numb	er:	15'	7568
9972 HWY 17		9972	2 HWY 17			Invoice Da	ate:	10/26	/2016
EDMORE ND 58330		EDN	10RE ND 58330)		Locati	on:		2
					l w	ork Order Numb	per:	;	36712
						Payment Ty	pe:	Credit	Card
Bus Phone: 701-644-2333		Bus	Phone: 701-644-	2333		, ,	•	0.38%	
Prv Phone:		Prv F	Phone:			Pa	ge:		2 of 2
Make/Model:			Meter:	Serial Number:		Eq ID:		Fleet No:	
JOHN DEERE 9760STS				H09760S716415		13323W		1943 1944	
Gen- Retail FREIGHT	DO NO	T USE			1.00	32.00	32.00	\$32.00	N
Labor: \$1,080.00	Parts:	\$2,802.47	OL&M:	\$0.00	Misc:	\$32.00	Sub-Total	: \$3,914.47	
				,					
Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories								\$	39.14

* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *

Customer PO No: KEN Tax Exempt No: ON FILE

Advisor:

SCOTT BROSSART

Misc:

Labor:

Parts:

OL&M:-

\$2,802.47 \$0.00 \$71.14

\$1,080.00

Sales Tax:

\$0.00

Grand Total:

\$3,953.61

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase is subject to the Multi-Use Account Agreement.

PARTS RETURN POLICY: Parts must be returned within 10 days for a full refund. After 10 days, subject to a 25% discount. After 30 days, subject to a 50% discount. Request for refund must be accompanied by original invoice. Special order parts are cash when ordered and not returnable. Customer pays freight on special order parts.

I CERTIFY THE ITEMS ON THIS INVOICE ARE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE. IF THESE ARE NOT USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS PURPOSE, I WILL BE LIABLE FOR THE TAX, INTEREST, AND PENALTY.

Received by	: Dat	a'
I VOCCIVCA DY	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	O,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,